

ONE OPEN POSITION ON THE FAYETTE COUNTY McINTOSH TRAIL COMMUNITY SERVICE BOARD

The McIntosh Trail Community Service Board is a public entity created by the Georgia Legislature in 1993 to provide for mental health, developmental disability, and addictive disease services to residents living in Butts, Fayette, Henry, Lamar, Pike, Spalding, and Upson Counties. The mission of the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board is to offer individuals experiencing symptoms associated with mental illness, addictive disease and / or developmental disability the hope for optimal functioning by providing quality behavioral health services and supports.

The McIntosh Trail Community Service Board is comprised of fifteen members appointed from each of the seven counties of which Fayette County has three members. Two of Fayette County's members are appointed from the citizenry by the Fayette County Board of Commissioners and the other member is required to be an elected official or designated county appointee. The McIntosh Trail Community Service Board meets on a monthly basis at various locations throughout its seven-county region.

The Fayette County Board of Commissioners would like to notify interested Fayette County citizens that a citizen's appointment for **a term beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2027** is available. The Board will accept applications with resumes for this position.

Applications can be obtained by visiting www.fayettecountyga.gov Public Notices. All applications must be returned to Tameca Smith at tsmith@fayettecountyga.gov or at 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Suite 100, Fayetteville, Georgia 30214 no later than 5:00 p.m. on Friday, August 9, 2024.

Contact: Tameca P. Smith, County Clerk

Office (770) 305-5103



APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT McIntosh Trail Community Service Board

Thank you for your interest in being considered as Fayette County's appointment to the **McIntosh Trail Community Service Board.**

McIntosh Trail Community Service Board members represent seven counties throughout central-western Georgia to terms which generally last three years. Meetings are typically held once every month anywhere within its seven-county district. Please do not apply if you will be unable to attend a minimum of eighty percent (80%) of all meetings.

Please take a few minutes to complete the application and return it with a resume, if available, to Tameca P. Smith, County Clerk, via email at tsmith@fayettecountyga.gov or at 140 Stonewall Avenue, West, Suite 100, Fayetteville, GA 30214 **no later than 5:00 p.m. on August 9, 2024**.

If you have any questions, please call (770) 305-5103.

NOTE: Information provided on this form is subject to disclosure as a public record under Georgia Open Records Law.

NAME: _			
ADDRESS : _			
TELEPHONE : (0	cell)	(home)	
EMAIL ADDRESS :			
Signature			Date



APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT McIntosh Trail Community Service Board

- 1. How long have you been a resident of Fayette County?
- 2. Why are you interested in serving on the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board?
- 3. What qualifications and experience do you possess for appointment to the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board?
- 4. List your recent employment experiences to include name of company and position.
- 5. Do you have any past experience relating to the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board? If so, please describe.
- 6. Are you currently serving on a commission/board/authority or in and elected capacity with any government?
- 7. Have you attended any McIntosh Trail Community Service Board meetings in the last two years and, if so, how many?
- 8. Are you willing to attend seminars or continuing education classes at county expense?
- 9. What is your vision of the county's future related to the duties of the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board?
- 10. Would there be any possible conflict of interest between your employment or your family and you serving on the McIntosh Trail Community Service Board?
- 11. Are you in any way related to a County Elected Official or County employee? If so, please describe.
- 12. Describe your current community involvement.
- 13. Have you been given a copy of the county's Ethics Ordinance?
- 14. Is there any reason you will not be able to comply with the County's Ethics Ordinance?